

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Henevelle Commissioner of D	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Envenue, Inc. $7-2-6$	Switchboard Incorporated
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other: Association Limited Partnership	115 Flanders Road Westborough, Massachusetts 01581 - 2 2001 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 24, 2000	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/088805 76/087937	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00 Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	06-1446 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Donna M. Weinstein, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Tota	June 28, 2001 Date Il number of pages comprising cover sheet:
,	

07/16/2001 AGNNED1 00000135 061446 76088805

01 FC:481 40.00 C 02 FC:482 25.00 C

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0674

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Envenue, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 311 Arsenal Street, Watertown, Massachusetts 02472-2700 ("ASSIGNOR"), had adopted and had intended to use the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule in commerce and had filed applications, now assigned Serial Nos. 76/088805 and 76/087937, indicating that intention, but had not yet filed an allegation of use under §\$1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Switchboard Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts and located at 115 Flanders Road, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581 ("ASSIGNEE") was desirous of acquiring said marks and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it transferred unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, that portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and the above-identified applications to register same, on October 24, 2000.

Envenue, Inc.

Date: June 26, 2001

Like O'Brien, Esq.

Vice President, Corporate Marketing

Signed under Seal

SCHEDULE

Mark Serial Number

ENVENUE 76/088805

NEARBUY 76/087937

20/461174.2 - 2 -

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/28/2001 REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0676